A — Z Compositions Performed - (with orchestra and dates performed)

Adams

Ades
Albeniz
Albinoni
Argento
Bach

Baker
Balakirev
Barber

Dr. Atomic Symphony
Saxophone Concerto
Slonimsky’s Earbox
The Wound Dresser

Waltz & Finale from Powder Her Face

Suite Espanola, Opus 47
Concerto Op. 5, No. 5 in A minor
Valentino Dances, Suite for Orch.
Cello Concerto in A

Chromatic Fantasy & Fuge, D min.

Double Concerto for Two Violins

4-15-10
1-28-16
1-11-11
2-22-90
4-19-12
3-20-01
3-10-19
2-5-97
3-18-93
11-18-82
4-3-16

Concerto for Three Violins & Strings 2-7-96

Suite No. 2 in B minor
English Ste. No. 3 in G minor

(13 13

Fugue in B min., Theme of Corelli

Joy
Partita No. 3 in E Maj. for violin

Sonata for Violin Continuo in E min.
Sonata No. 6, G min. Violin & Keyboard

Three Choral Preludes

Symphony in E flat Major, K. 414

“Whispers & Echoes”
Islamey, Oriental Fantasy

Concerto for Violin & Orch(1939)

(13 13

Concerto for Cello & Orch
Adagio for Strings, Opus 11

2-13-92
2-19-86
4-3-16
2-13-92
4-25-84
10-19-89
2-24-86
1-23-96
1-14-15
3-10-19
3-26-96
3-28-06
3-16-85
2-8-17
3-16-88
10-10-83

Bardanashvili A Journey to the End of the Milllenium 11-9-15

Bartok

Beethoven

Concerto for Orchestra

13 13 (13 (13

The Miraculous Mandarin, Op. 19

Concerto No. 1 for Piano & Orch.

(13 13

Concerto in C Major for Piano & Orch.

Concerto No. 3 for Piano & Orch.
(13 (13 Op. 37

Piano Concerto No. 4 in G Maj.
“ “ Op.58(1806)

Piano Concerto No. 5 (Emperor)

(13 (13

Concerto in D for Violin & Orch.
13 (19 Op. 61

1-07-07
3-23-20
3-2-11

2-10-80
4-4-08

1-24-94
1-12-82
2-26-84
1-29-94
1-20-98
3-3-98

2-27-00
2-18-09
4-4-18

3-23-20
1-15-76
1-22-08

St. Louis

St. Louis

LA Phil

St. Paul Chamber
Cleveland Orchestra
Spain

ASMF

Minnesota

LA Chamber
Recital

LA PHIL

St. Martin

LA Chamber

I.P. Recital

LA PHIL

LA Chamber
Mancini

Recital

Recital

I.P. Recital

San Diego Symphony
ASMF

St. Louis

Yefim Bro

LA Phil

Bruckner O of Linz
Baltimore
NSOrch.

Israel Phil.

LA Phil
Rotterdam Phil
Vienna Philharmonic
LA Chamber
Swedish Chamber
Dresden

CA Chamber
London

LA Phil

LA Phil

BBC

LA Phil

Munich

Seattle

Rotterdam Phil
LA Phil

Royal Phil



Violin Concerto 4-19-12 Cleveland Orchestra

Fur Elise 2-19-86 I.P. Recital
Overture, Coriolan, Op. 62 1-15-77 LA Phil

“C(1807) 2-22-90 St. Paul Chamber

©o 4-4-08 Swedish Chamber Orch.
Overture to “Egmont” Op. 84 4-26-74 LA Phil

€ (1810) 4-16-77 LA Phil

©o 1-7-90 LA Chamber

©o 10-24-91 Cleveland

“o 2-27-00 LA Phil
Overture to “Fidelio” 3-12-90 O.N. France

“o« 2-26-01 Russian Nat’l O.
King Stephen Overture Op. 117 1-22-03 Hungarian
Overture, Leonore No. 3 Op. 72 12-9-77 LA Phil

“ < (1806) 2-26-84 London

“o 2-25-95 LA Phil

©o 2-18-10 Gewandhaus
Poco Sostenuto, Vivace 2-11-78 LA Phil
Sonata in A Maj. Op.47 (Kreutzer)  11-17-82 Recital
Sonata in E min. Op. 90 2-19-86 I.P. Recital
Sonata in G Maj. Op. 96 2-26-85 PZukerman
Sonata No. 3 in E-flat Maj. Op. 12 2-26-85 PZukerman

©o 10-19-89 I.P. Recital

“o 1-28-02 I.P. Recital
Sonata in D Maj. Op. 10 No. 3 2-25-83 Recital
Sonata No. 5 in F Maj. Violin 1-14-04 I.P. Recital
Sonata No. 7 in C min. Op. 30 3-16-81 I.P. Recital

“o« 4-2-84 Recital

© 3-17-97 Cincinatti
Sonata No. 8 in G Maj. violin & Piano ~ 2-15-94 |.P. Recital
Sonata No. 13 in E-flat Maj. Op. 27 3-28-06 YefimBro
Sonata No. 14 “Moonlight” Op. 27 3-28-06 YefimBro
Sonata No. 21 1-20-79 I. Vered
Sonata in F minor, Op. 57 2-15-87 EWRecital
Symphony No. 1in C, Op. 21 2-11-78 LA Phil

“©o 3-6-86 UTSymphony

“o« 2-3-04 Royal Phil

“o 4-2-14 LA Phil
Symphony No. 2 in D, Op. 36 1-18-86 LA Phil
Symphony No. 3 in E flat (Eroica) 11-30-78 LA Phil

© 1-7-84 LA Phil

“o« 2-16-99 St. Louis

©o 2-18-09 Munich

©o 3-14-11 Nat’l Phil of Poland

© 1-20-14 RoyalPO

“o 3-19-14 ASMF

Symphony No. 4 in B flat Op. 60  11-23-82 LA Phil
“ < (1806) 3-12-90 O.N. France



Alban Berg

Berlioz

Bernstein

Bolcom
Borodin

Brahms

Symphony No. 5 in C min. Op. 67
13 13 (1807)

Symphony No. 6 in F (Pastoral)

13

Symphony No. 7 in A, Op. 92

Symphony No. 8
Concerto for Violin & Orchestra
Three Pieces for Orchestra, Opus 6

Overture to Benvenuto Cellini(1838) 3-11-87

“  “Opus 23
Overture “Le Corsaire”

(13 13
(13 13

Overture “Roman Carnival” Op. 9

(13 13

Symphonie Fantastique, Op. 17

13 13
(13 (13

13 (13

On the Town (Three dances) 2-17-20

Slaval
Symphony No. 1 “Jeremiah”

Commedia
Polovtsian Dances from Prince Igor
Concerto, A min. for Violin & Cello Op. 102

Concerto, A min. for Violin & Cello Op.102
Violin Concerto in D Maj., Op. 77

(13 (13

13 13

Academic Festival Overture,Op. 80

4-10-95 St. Luke’s
2-14-96 Boston
4-3-75 LA Phil
2-29-84 LA Phil
1-5-99 NY Phil
3-6-00 SF Phil
2-12-02 Cologne
1-8-04 Statska. Berlin
1-22-08 Royal Phil
2-20-17 Bamberg Symphony
4-26-74 LA Phil
1-23-92 Minnesota
2-11-78 LA Phil
3-22-95 BBC Phil
2-27-00 LA Phil
4-4-08 Swedish Chamber
1-11-11 LA Phil
1-24-17 Prague Phil
1-23-92 Minnesota
1-29-09 SFO
ONdeFrance

3-16-88 Baltimore
1-25-75 LA Phil
3-2-94 ONdeFrance
1-24-12 Royal Philharmonic
2-22-93 St. Louis
4-20-98 Monte Carlo
2-16-99 St. Louis
4-19-11 China Philharmonic
12-9-11 Boston Symphony
12-6-81 AmYouth
3-2-94 ONdeFrance
4-16-07 Cincinatti
2-5-20 Pacific Symphony

Utah Symphony
1-30-19 Pacific Symphony
1-11-11 LA Phil
1-21-81 LA Phil
2-17-08 LA Phil
4-19-11 China Philharmonic
4-21-91 Gewandhaus
1-20-14 RoyalPO
2-26-01 Russian Nat’1 O
4-16-07 Cincinnati
3-19-14 ASMF
1-24-90 Dresden



Britten

Bruce
Bruch

Bruckner

13 (13

Pagannini Variations

Piano Concerto No. 1

Piano Quartet in G Min, Op. 25

Sonata No. 1 in G Maj. Op 78

Sonata No. 2 in F Maj. Op.99

Sonata No. 2 for Violin & Piano, A Maj.

Sonata No. 3 for Violin & Piano, D min.

Symphony No. 1 in C min. Op. 68
“ o (1876)

Symphony No. 2 in D, Op. 73
(13 13 (1877)

(13

Symphony No. 3 in F Maj. Op. 90
Symphony No. 4 in E min., Op. 98

(13 13

Three Hungarian Dances
Hungarian Dances #1 & 17
Variations on a Theme by Haydn

(13 13

13 (13

The Courtly Dances “Glorianna”
Four Sea Interludes, Op. 33

(13 13

13 13

Young Apollo, Piano & Strings
Simple Symphony, Op. 4

Violin Concerto

Concerto No. 1, Violin & Orchestra

(13 13

13 13

Violin Concerto
Symphony No. 4 in E-flat Maj.

1-31-00
1-20-79
3-13-17
2-27-05
2-24-86
2-20-91
3-11-97
2-10-91
2-10-91
4-16-77
2-1-88
2-15-89
1-16-93
3-20-01
2-28-04
10-28-12
1-29-09
4-2-14
4-6-79
12-5-80
3-16-85
3-21-89
4-21-91
4-2-93
1-29-94
2-18-10
3-18-91
1-31-00
3-24-11
3-11-15
2-11-78
2-24-86
3-21-89
1-20-97
1-17-00
3-4-02
3-22-95
2-13-13
3-26-15
3-10-19
3-15-06
1-14-15
12-14-91
3-10-03
4-10-08
3-19-18
4-25-96
1-17-00

AmYouth

I. Vered

St. Petersburg
China Phil

Recital

Recital

Recital

Recital

Recital

LA Phil

Seattle

Royal Phil

LA Phil

Spain

RoyalC

IsraelPhil

SFO

LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

Israel Phil.
Gewandhaus
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil
Gewandhaus
Seattle

AmYouth

St. Petersburg Phil
Nat. Sym. O of Mx
LA Phil

Recital

Israel Phil.
Warsaw

Royal Phil

Pacific Symphony
BBC Phil

BBC Concert O
London Symphony
ASMF

London Phil

San Diego Symphony

LA Phil
AmYouth

Seattle

Pacific Symphony
Dresden Staats
Royal Phil



Butterworth
Carmichael

Carter
Carrillo
Chavez
Chen
Chopin

Clyne
Copland

Corelli
Crockett
Dahl

De Falla

Debussy

(13 13

Symphony No. 8 in C min.
Symphony No. 9 in D min.
The Banks of Green Willow
Hoagy, Georgia on my Mind,
Up a Lazy River, Stardust
Elegy

Preludio for a Solo Violin
Sinfonia India, No. 2

Iris devoilee

Piano Concerto No. 1 in E minor
Piano Concerto No. 2

(13 13

(13 13

Barcarolle in F-sharp Maj. Op. 60
Fantaisie in F minor, Op.49
Nocturne in F-sharp Maj. Op. 15
Sonata in B minor

Sonata in B flat min., Op 35

New Work

Billy the Kid Suite

“Inscape”

Quiet City — (1940)

Music from the film “Our Town”
Sonata (1941)

Suite from the Ballet,
“Appalachian Spring” (1943)
Concerto Grosso in F, Op. 6, No. 2
Antiphonies (World Premiere)
Hymm & Toccata for Piano — 1947
Suite Populaire Espagnol

Suite NO. 2 “The Three-Cornered Hat”

13 (13
(13 13

Iberia from Images (1906-09)

(13 13

La mer (1903-05)

(13 13

“Nauges” et “Fetes” from Nocturnes
Petite Suite

Prelude a 1”apres-midi d” un Faune
Printemps

Sonata No. 3 in G min. for Violin & Piano
Sonata in G minor (1916-1917)

(13 13

3-19-19
12-14-94
3-13-92
2-13-13
4-25-84

2-25-89
2-24-86
3-18-08
11-25-09
10-28-12
3-12-12
1-25-15
3-16-16
2-15-87
3-28-06
2-25-83
11-18-82
2-19-86
2-18-12
3-18-91
3-6-00
12-15-90
1-29-09
1-27-85
4-24-76
1-12-86
2-13-92
3-18-93
1-7-84
4-2-84
2-21-82
4-20-98
3-18-08
1-15-77
1-7-18
3-2-94
1-23-01
2-26-03
2-26-12
3-12-90
2-8-09
1-10-85
3-22-16
1-24-17
1-28-02
3-16-81
4-2-84

Philharmonia
LA Phil
Cincinnatti
BBC Concert O
Mancini

LA Phil

Recital

State SO of Mexico
Shanghai

Israel Phil

Tschaik. St. Petersburg
LA Phil

Polish Baltic Phil
EWRecital
YefimBro

Recital

Recital

I.P. Recital
Chicago Symphony O.
Seattle

SF Symphony

LA Phil

SFO

BJ Recital

LA Phil

CA Chamber

LA Chamber

LA Chamber

LA Phil

Recital

Pittsburgh

Monte Carlo

State SO of Mexico
LA Phil

LA Phil
ONdeFrance

LA Phil

Czech

LA Phil
ONdeFrance

LA Phil
OCToulouse
Montreal

Prague Philharmonia
|.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

Recital



Denver
DeSarasate

Dukas
Dvorak

Elgar

Escher
Faure

Franck

Galuppi
Geminiani
Gershwin

Ginastera
Glazunov
Glinka

(13 13

Annie’s Song

Malaguena; Intro & Tarantella
Into et Tarantelle, Opus 43

The Sorcerer’s Apprentice
Czech Suite in D Major, Op. 39

(13 13

Concerto for Piano & Orch. G min.

Violin Concerto

Carnival Overture, Op. 92

(13 13

Overture, My Home, Op. 62 (1882)
Serenade in E. Major, Op. 22

(13 13

Symphony No. 3 in E-flat Major
Symphony No. 6 in D Major
Symphony No. 7 in D minor

(13 (13

Symphony No. 8 in G, Op. 88 (1889)

13

(13 13

Symphony No. 9 in E minor, Op. 95
“  “ (From the New World)

2-24-86
4-25-84
3-16-81
11-17-82
1-7-18
1-7-90
2-27-08
3-14-05
1-24-18
3-14-05
2-27-08
1-23-88
3-18-93
2-7-96
1-22-03
2-19-13
3-6-86
1-23-88
3-29-02
1-10-87
2-15-89
2-17-20
2-5-97
11-9-15
3-14-05
2-28-08
3-1-20

The Wood Dove, Symphonic Poem 4-3-75

“  “ Opus1l10

Cello Concerto in E min. Opus 85

13 (13

Serenade for Strings
Enigma Variations

(13 13

Symphony No. 2 in E-flat, Op. 63
Musique pour I’esprit en deuil
Sonata in A Major, Opus 13

(13 13

Sonata in A Major for Violin & Piano

Symphony in D minor

Concerto in G Major for Strings
Sonata in A Major, Andante...
2"Y Rhapsody for Orch. w/Piano(1931)

Piano Concerto

Variaciones Concertantes

1-20-98
3-22-95
2-13-13
1-18-16
3-21-10
2-13-13
3-3-98
2-12-15
11-17-82
10-19-89
1-28-02
1-10-85
2-26-15
11-17-82
11-23-82
2-17-20
2-24-90

Concerto for Violin in A min. Op.82 4-8-98

Overture to Russian & Ludmilla

(13 13

4-10-03
3-16-09

Mancini

I.P. Recital
Recital

LA Phil

LA Chamber
Czech Phil
Prague SO
Prague Philharmonia
Prague SO
Czech Phil

LA Phil

LA Chamber
St. Martin
Hungarian
Russian Nat’l O
UT Symphony
LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

Royal Phil
Utah Symphony
Minnesota
Israel Phil
Prague SO
Czech Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

BBC Phil

BBC Concert O
Royal Phil

LA Phil

BBC Concert O
BBC

Rotterdam Phil
I.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

|.P. Recital
OCToulouse
Venice Baroque O
Recital

LA Phil

Utah Symphony
SF Symphony
RussianNO
Oregon

Dublin



Gottschalk

Granados
Grieg

Guan, Xia
Handel

Harris
Haydn

Hindemith
Holst

Ives
Janacek
Kabalevsky
Kancheli

Khachaturian
Kodaly
Korngold

Kreisler

Krenek
Lehar

Liadov

Lindberg
Liszt

(13 13

The Banjo

The Remembrance
Three Spanish Dances
Concerto in A min., Op. 16

Piano Concerto

(13 13 (13 (13

3-19-18
1-27-85
1-27-85
3-11-15
1-8-95

3-21-10
1-29-13

Requiem for the Earth, 1 Movement 3-4-13
Concerto Grosso in D. Op. 6 No. 5 2-13-92

Concerto Grosso in A Maj. Op. 6
Water Music Suite No. 1 in F Maj.

Sonata No. 4 in
Symphony No.

D Major
3(1937)

Concerto in D Maj. Op. 101
Violin Concerto in C
Violin Concerto in G
Sinfonia Concertante

Symphony No.
Symphony No.
Symphony No.
Symphony No.
Symphony No.

Symphony No.

13

Symphony No.

44 in E minor

70 in D Major
86 in D Major

95 in C minor(1791)

96 in D Major

102 in B flat

103 in E-flat Maj.

Mathis der Maler

The Planets
Symphony No.

The Cunning Little Vixen(1937)
Colas Breugnon: Overture, Op. 24

Ergo (2001)

Al Niente “Fading to Nothing”

2

Violin Concerto (1940)

Dances Galanta

Concerto in D, Op. 35 (1945)

Marietta’s Lied from “Die Tote Stadt”

The Old Refrain
Symphonie Elegy for Strings

Girls, Girls from “The Merry Widow”
Maxim’s from “The Merry Widow”
Waltz from “The Merry Widow”

Yours is My Heart Alone
Eight Russian Folk Songs

The Enchanted Lake, Opus 62

Chorale

2-7-96
2-10-80
4-2-84
2-25-95
12-6-81
4-6-09
4-6-09
4-3-16
4-24-82
3-10-19
3-26-96
2-14-90
12-19-79
2-10-80
2-22-90
2-29-84
4-10-95
2-5-06
3-19-13
1-13-13
3-1-20
3-22-00
4-8-98
2-21-02
2-27-14
3-15-06
1-7-07
1-10-87
4-3-81
4-3-81
1-25-75
4-3-81
4-3-81
4-3-81
4-3-81
1-13-13
2-3-94
3-21-10

Piano Concerto No. 1 in E-flat Maj. 1-23-01

Pacific Symphony
BJRecital
BJRecital

Nat’l Sym. O of Mexico
AmYouth

LA Phi
Vancouver S
China Nat’l S

LA Chamber

St. Martin

LA Chamber
Recital

LA Phil
AmYouth

Sejong

Sejong

LA Phil

LA Phil

ASMF

St. Louis

SF Symphony
LA Phil

LA Chamber

St. Paul Chamber
LA Phil

St. Luke’s

LA Phil

St. Louis Symphony
Los Angeles Phil
Los Angeles Phil
Czech
RussianNat’10
St. Petersburg

St. Petersburg Phil
London Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

Glendale
Glendale

LA Phil

Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale

LA Phil

Russia

LA Phil

LA Phil



Liszt-
Milstein

Locatelli
Lutoslawski
Mabhler

Mancini

Mendelssohn

Meyer
Mozart

Piano Concerto No. 2 1-24-18
Mephisto Waltz No. 2 1-25-15
Tortentanz “Dance of Death” 1-23-01
Concerto No. 2 in A Major 1-23-01

“Consolation”in D-flat Major, No.3 11-17-82
Mephisto Waltz for Violin 4-2-84
Transcendental Etute in F min. No. 10 2-15-87

Introduzione teatrale in G Major 2-26-15
Livre Pour Orchestre 3-15-87
Songs, “Des Knabel Wunderhorn”  4-7-88

Symphony No. 1 in D Major “Titan” 1-8-95

12-9-11

©o 3-29-17
Symphony No. 5 (1902) 4-24-76
©o 1-28-16
Symphony No. 9 (1910) 1-20-05
Baby Elephant Walk, Pink Panther 4-25-84

Charade, HK Fireworks, Moon River4-25-84
Hotel, Newhart, Rem. Steele, Ripley’s 4-25-84
It had Better be Tonight (Pink Panther) 4-25-84
Finale “Victor/Victoria”, Peter Gunn 4-25-84
“10”, Dear Heart, Days of Wine & Roses, etc.
Violin Concerto, Op. 64 in E minor 12-9-77
“ 0« (1844) 4-24-82
“o« 1-20-83
3-6-86
12-15-90
4-30-97
3-6-00
1-13-06
2-18-10
2-20-17
1-15-18
2-6-18
1-13-85
4-6-09
3-4-02
4-7-88
1-20-83
10-10-83
4-20-98
1-23-07
Symphony No. 5 in D min. Op. 107 1-21-81
Symphony No. 10 in B min. for String 1-20-83

Concerto for Pianoforte & Orch. No. 27
“Octet”

“A Midsummer Night’s Dream”
Symphony No. 3 in A min. Op. 56
Symphony No. 4 Op. 90 “Italian”

Great Gree Sea Snake 3-11-97
Aria, “Non piu di Fiori” 3-11-91
Clarinet Concerto 10-19-17
Concerto No. 3 in G for Violin 3-19-18

Royal Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

Recital

Recital

EWRecital
Venice Baroque O
Warsaw Phil

LA Chamber
AmYouth

Boston Symphony
Danish Nat’l Sym
LA Phil

St. Louis

SFO

Henry Mancini

H. Mancini

H. Mancini

H. Mancini

H. Mancini

H. Mancini

LA Phil

LA Phil

St. Paul
UTSymphony

LA Phil

St. Martin

SF Symphony
Budapest Festival
Gewandhaus
Bamberg Symphony
St. Louis Symphony*
Estonian
AmYouth

Sejong

Pacific Symphony
LA Chamber

St. Paul

NSOrch.

Monte Carlo
Toscannini

LA Phil

St. Paul

Recital

LA Chamber
Chicago



Mussorgsky

Neikrug
Nielsen, Carl
O’Connor

Concerto No. 5 in A for Violin

13 (13

(13 13

Concerto No. 9 in E flat for Piano
Concerto No. 12 in A Maj., Piano
Concerto No. 17 in G Maj. Piano

Concerto for Piano & Orch No. 20

Concerto No. 21 in C Maj. for Piano
Concerto No. 22

Concerto No. 23, for piano

Piano Concerto K 503

Concerto No. 27 in B Maj (K595)
Oboe Concerto in C Maj. (K285d)
Masonic Funeral Music K477
Overture to “Die Zauberflote”
Overture to “The Marriage of Figaro”
Overture to “Don Giovanni”
Overture “The Magic Flute”

Sonata in C Maj., K296

Sonata in E min. for Violin & Piano
Sonata in B flat Maj. K454

4-21-90
1-18-16
1-23-20
1-7-84
3-10-19
1-22-03
3-12-85
4-9-99
3-22-00
2-5-97
4-2-14
3-11-91
11-19-19
12-9-11
1-7-90
4-10-95
2-5-06
3-14-11
3-19-14
2-20-17
11-19-20
3-16-81
1-27-99
1-14-04

Symphony No. 28 in C K. 200(1773)4-24-82

Symphony No. 35 in D K385(1782)

4-6-79

Symphony No. 36 in C K425 “Linz” 3-11-91

Symphony No. 38 in D Maj. “Prague”

Symphony No. 40 in G min. K550

(13

Symphony No. 41 in C “Jupiter”

Theme & Variations in G K455
Golitsin’s Journey, from Khovanshcina
Pictures at an Exhibition

(13 13

Prelude to Khovanshchina (1880)

3-12-85
3-11-91
4-15-78
1-12-82
1-15-18
4-12-80
1-7-98
2-18-04
11-19-20
2-15-87
2-3-94
11-18-82
2-11-03
4-15-05
1-27-11
3-19-18
2-25-89

Khov. “Dawn on the Moscow River”’11-25-09

Violin Concerto (1982)
Helios Overture
Appalachia Waltz for solo cello

4-21-90
3-29-17
4-21-90

LA Phil

Royal Phil

Royal Phil

LA Phil

ASMF

Hungarian
MO/Salzburg

LA Phil

Czech

Minnesota

LA Phil

LA Chamber

LA Opera Orchestra
Boston Symphony
LA Chamber

St. Luke’s

LA Phil

Nat’l Phil of Poland
ASMF

Bamberg Symphony
LA Opera Orchestra
I.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Chamber
MO/Salzburg

LA Chamber

LA Phil
CAChamber

St. Louis Symphony*
LA Phil

Israel Philharmonic
Royal C

LA Opera Orchestra
EW Recital

Russia

Recital

LA Phil

Kirov

Pacific Symphony
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil

Shanghai

LA Phil

Danish Nat’l

LA Phil



Paderewski Piano Concerto in A min. Opus 17  3-14-11
Paganini Caprice No. 11 in C Major 11-17-82
Caprice No. 13 in B-flat Major 11-17-82
Caprice No. 24 (arranged L. Auer) 3-16-81
©o 4-2-84
Paisiello Concerto for Mandolin 2-26-15
Part, Arvo  Cantus in Memoriam Benjamin Britten 3-25-09
Fratres (opener) 2-6-18
Piazzolla Andante, Allegro, The Great Tango 3-11-97
Pintscher Mar’eh 1-7-18
Ponce Guitar, “South Concerto” 3-11-15
Poulenc Sonata for Violin & Piano (1943)  1-23-96
“o 1-14-04
Prokofiev ~ Capriccio Espagnole, Op. 34 4-15-05
Cinderella (excerpts from the Ballet) 3-19-02
Romeo & Juliet, Suite No. 2 2-1-88
“o 2-26-12
Five Pieces from Romeo & Juliet ~ 1-19-86
Piano Concerto No. 1 D flat Maj. Op. 101-18-86
©o 4-15-05
Piano Concerto No. 2, G min. Op.16 2-21-02
©o 2-8-09
Piano Concerto No. 3 in C Major  3-18-91
©o 3-25-09
“o 1-27-11
© 3-22-16
Violin Concerto No. 1, D Maj, Op. 19 1-25-91
© 4-9-92
Violin Concerto No. 2 in G minor  2-29-84
© 4-15-10
“o 1-13-13
Sonata No. 2 in D Maj. Violin & Piano  1-27-99
Suite from Cinderella 1-25-15
Symphony No. 1 in D Maj. Op. 25 1-15-91
“o 1-10-93
© 1-23-01
Symphony No. 5, B-flat Maj. Op. 100 2-22-93
© 4-8-98
“o« 3-12-12
© 1-29-13
© oo« 2-12-15
© 4-2-19
Symphony No. 6, E-flat min. Op.111 2-26-03
Puccini, G La Boheme 3-13-99
Manon Lescaut 3-13-99
Preludio Simfonico 4-19-11
Rachmaninoff Piano Concerto No. 2, C minor 3-16-83

Nat’l Phil of Poland
Recital

Recital

|.P. Recitial
Recital

Venice Baroque O
Estonian

Estonian

Recital

LA Phil

Nat. Sym O of Mx

I.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

Kirov

LA Phil

Seattle

LA Phil

I.P. Recital

LA Phil

Kirov

St. Petersburg

LA Phil

Seattle

Estonian

Pacific Symphony
Montreal Symphony
USSR S.S.
Moscow

LA Phil

St. Louis

LA Phil

I.P. Recital

Los Angeles Phil
USSR S.S.

Russian

LA Phil

St. Louis

Russian Nat’l O
Tschaik. St. Petersburg
Vancouver Symphony
Rotterdam Phil
Royal Scottish
Czech

Royal Opera

Royal Opera

China Philharmonic
LA Phil



Ravel

Respighi

Revueltas
Rimsky-

Piano Concerto No. 3, D minor

13 (13

(13 13

2-3-94
2-23-07
11-25-09
2-26-19
3-1-04
1-7-07
3-11-14

Isle of the Dead, Symphonic Poem  1-16-93
Rhapsody on a Theme of Paganini Op. 43 1-20-97

13

« (Lang Lang)

Six Preludes, Op. 23 & 32
Symphonic Dances, Op. 45 (1940)

(13 13

Three Russian Songs, Opus 41

Vocalise

Symphony No. 2 in E minor, Op. 27

Symphony No. 3in Ain. Op. 44

Bolero (1928)

13 (13

Daphnis and Chloe Suite No. 2
Pavane pour une infant defunte
Piano Concerto in G (1930-31)

13 (13

Piano Concerto in D for Left Hand

Gaspard de la nuit
La Valse

13 (13

Rapsodie Espagnole

13 13

Sonata

Suite de Ma Mere I’Oye(Mother Goose) 2-12-15

Tombeau de Couperin

Tzigane, Rhapsody, Violin & Orch.

(13 13

Fontane di Roma & Pini di Roma

Fountains of Rome

“Sensemaya” Snake Killing Ritual

2-27-05
3-15-10
4-2-19
2-15-87
12-15-90
2-26-19
3-1-04
2-26-19
2-21-82
3-15-87
3-26-96
3-5-01
4-10-03
3-4-13
1-14-15
3-1-04
1-15-77
4-19-11
3-19-18
1-15-18
4-6-79
3-17-97
2-12-15
2-5-20
1-16-93
3-28-06
3-11-87
11-9-15
3-17-97
1-7-18
3-1-86

2-5-20

3-11-87
2-24-86
1-23-07
1-24-18
3-18-08

Russia

N.P. Russia
Shanghai

Russian Nat’l
Moscow State Radio
LA Phil

Haifa Orchestra

LA Phil

Warsaw

China Phil

Moscow State Radio
Royal Scottish
EWRecital

LA Phil

Russian Nat’l
Moscow State Radio
Russian Nat’l
Pittsburgh

Warsaw Phil.

St. Louis

Bolshoi

Oregon

China Nat’l S

San Diego Symphony
Moscow State Radio
LA Phil

China Philharmonic
Pacific Symphony
St. Louis Symphony*
LA Phil

Cincinnati
Rotterdam Phil
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil

YefimBro
ONdeFrance

Israel Phil
Cincinnati

LA Phil

|.P. Recital
Rotterdam Phil
Pacific Symphony
ONdeFrance

Recital

Toscannini

Royal Phil

StateSO of Mexico



Korsakov

Rodrigo

Rossini

Rota
Rouse

Roussel

Saint-Saens

Schoenberg

Schulhoff
Schuman
Schubert

Scheherazade Suite, Opus 35

13 (13

“The Invisible City of Kitezh” Overture

(13

“excerpts from...

Russian Easter Overture, Opus 36

(13 13

Tsar’s Bride Overture

(13 13

Concierto de Aranjuez (1939)
Fantasia para un gintilhombre
Overture to Il barbierre di Siviglia
Overture to “La Gazza Ladra”

(13 13

Overture to “Semiranmide”
Love Theme from “Romeo & Juliet”

Flute Concerto
Rapture

Suite No. 2 from Bacchus et Ariane

(13 13

Concerto No. 1 in A min. Cello & Orch.

13 (13

Piano Concerto No. 2 in G min. Op.22
Concerto No. 3 in B min.Violin Op. 61
Piano Concerto No. 5 “Egyptian”
Sonata in D minor, Op 75

Verklarte Nacht, Op. 4

13 (13

Sherzo

American Festival Overture(1939)

Fantasie, Op. 159

Rondo Brilliant in B min, Op. 70
Sonata in B-flat Maj. D. 960
Entr’acte No. 3 “Rosamunde”

Rosamunde Overture

Symphony No. 2 in B-flat Maj.
Symphony No. 3 in D (1815)

(13 13

Symphony No. 8 in B min.unfinished)

(13 (13

13 13

Symphony No. 9 “Great”

4-26-74
2-7-95

1-20-97
2-8-09

3-15-10
3-16-16
1-30-19
4-9-92

2-27-14
2-17-08
3-24-11
2-27-05
3-15-10

3-20-01
3-18-08
1-23-07
3-19-89
3-3-98
4-30-97
4-25-84
3-19-13
4-15-10
3-12-90
2-26-03
4-16-77
2-3-04
1-10-85
2-16-99
1-24-12
3-8-88
3-21-89
3-19-19
4-2-14
1-17-76
3-8-88
3-1-86
2-25-83
2-18-12
12-6-81
3-2-11
4-3-75
10-28-12
4-3-16
11-30-78
1-23-92
10-19-17
4-9-99

LA Phil

Royal Phil

Warsaw

LA Phil

Moscow State Radio
Polish Baltic FC Phil
Pacific Symphony
Moscow

St. Petersburg Phil
LA Phil

St. Petersburg Phil
China Phil

Moscow State Radio

Spain

State S.O. of Mexico
Toscannini
AmYouth

BBC

St. Martin

Mancine

St. Louis Symphony
St. Louis Symphony
ONdeFrance

Czech

LA Phil

Royal Phil
OCToulouse

St. Louis

Royal Philharmonic
I.P. Recital

Israel Philharmonic
Philharmonia

LA Phil

LA Phil

|.P. Recital

I.P. Recital

Recital

Chicago Symphony O.
AmYouth

Vienna Philharmonic
LA Phil

Israel Phil

LA Phil

LA Phil

Minnesota

Chicago Symphony
LA Phil



Schumann

Scriabin

Shehedrin

Shulamit Ran
Sibelius

(13 13

Arabeske in C

Maj., Op. 18

Overture to Manfred, Op. 115
Piano Concerto in A min., Op. 54
Sonata in A minor, Opus 105

13 (13

2-18-12
1-27-85
1-8-04
3-29-07
11-17-82
2-15-94

Symphony No. 1, Opus 38 “Major” 4-15-78

13

1-18-86
1-8-04
2-8-17

Symphony No. 2 in C Major, Op. 61 10-19-17
Symphony. No 3, Op. 97 “Rhenish” 2-3-04

Symphony No. 4, Op. 120 (1841/51)

Le Poeme de 1

(13 13

“extase, Op. 54

Concerto for Orch. No. 1”Naughty”
Shostakovich Concerto for Cello No. 1, Op. 107

(13 13

Concerto No. 2 for Cello Op. 126

C Minor for pi

ano, trumpet & string

Piano Concerto No. 2 in F Maj.

(13 13

Concerto for Violin, A min, Op. 77
Festive Overture

13 (13

Symphony No

Symphony No.

Symphony No

Symphony No
Symphony No

Symphony No
Symphony No

. 2in D Major, Op 43
3
.51in D min. Op.47

.6 in B min. Op. 54
.10 in E min. Op. 92

12-19-79
4-30-97

1-10-93
2-3-94

2-26-06
2-22-90
4-2-93

3-24-11
1-30-19
2-25-89
3-26-15
3-16-09
2-5-14

2-26-06
1-13-85
2-23-07
1-27-11
2-23-16
4-4-18

2-6-18

3-16-83
2-7-95

3-28-99
1-25-75
2-5-14

3-13-17

.11in G min. Op. 103 2-12-02

. 14, Opus 135

2-5-06

Concert Piece for Piano & Orchestra 10-24-91
Concerto in D min. for Violin & Orch. 1-25-75

(13 13

13 13

King Christian Suite
Pohjola’s Daughter, Opus 49
Two Songs for Orch., Op. 3 & 70

3-4-13
1-6-17
3-21-10
2-25-95
2-25-95

Chicago Symphony O.
BJRecital
STSBerlin
Pittsburg

Recital

I.P. Recital

LA Phil

LA Phil

STSBerlin
Bruckner O of Linz
Chicago Symphony
Royal Phil

LA Phil

St. Martin

Russian

Russia

UT Symphony

St. Paul Chamber
Pacific Symphony
St. Petersburg Phil
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil

London Symphony O
Dublin

Pacific Sym.
UTSymphony
AmYouth
N.P.Russia
Pacific Symphony
Russian National
Seattle Symphony
Estonian Nat’l

LA Phil

Royal Phil
Pittsburg

LA Phil

Pacific Sym.

Cologne

LA Phil
Cleveland
LA Phil
China Nat’l S
LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Phl

LA Phil



Symphony No. 2 in D Major 3-25-09 Estonian

“ 3-26-15 London Symphony O
“o« 4-4-18 Seattle Symphony
Symphony No. 3 2-6-18 Estonian
Symphony No. 6 in E Maj., Op. 82 3-29-07 Pittsburg
Symphony No. 7 in C Maj. Op. 105 4-15-10 St. Louis
“Cap 4-2-19 Royal Scottish
Sieczynski  Vienna, City of My Dreams 4-3-81 Glendale
Smetana Ma Vlast (selections) 4-19-12 Cleveland
Overture From the Bartered Bride  2-19-13 Russian Nat’l1 O
Strauss, Bahn Frei! Polka Schnell Op. 45 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Eduard (Al Aboard!)
Strauss, Alte Pizzicato Polka 1-21-87 JOS/Vienna
Johann An der Schonen Blauen Donau, Op. 314 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Barinkay’s Song “The Gypsy Baron” 4-3-81 Glendale
The Blue Danube 4-3-81 Glendale
Czardas from “Die Fledermaus” 4-3-81 Glendale
Watch Duet “Die Feledermaus” 4-3-81 Glendale
Im Krapfenwaldl, Polka Op. 336 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Leichtes Blut, Polka Schnell Op. 319 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Napoleon March, Op 156 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Overture to “Die Fledermaus” 4-3-81 Glendale
©o 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Frulingstimmen Walzer, Op. 410  1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Sextet from “Capriccio” 2-10-80 LA Chamber
Tritsch Tratsch Polka 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
© 4-3-81 Glendale
Strauss, Frauenherz, Polka mazur, Op. 166  1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Joseph Mein Lebenslauf ist Lieb & Lust Op. 263 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Ohne Sorgen, Polka Schnell, op. 271 1-21-87 JSO/Vienna
Strauss, Don Juan, Opus 20 1-18-01 Dresden Staats
Richard “o 4-10-08 Seattle S. O
© 3-19-13 St. Louis S
Ein Heldenleben, Op. 40 10-24-91 Cleveland
“o« 3-28-99 Pittsburg
“o« 1-18-01 Dresden
Metamorphosen: Solo Strings 4-25-96 Dresden Staats
Serenade in E-flat for Strings Op. 7 4-7-88 LA Chamber
Till Eulenspiegels lustige Streiche, Op. 28 1-7-98 Israel Phil
“©o 3-19-13 St. Louis S
Tod & Verklarung, Op. 24 1-18-01 Dresden
Sonata in E-flat, Violin & Piano, Op. 18  3-1-86 I.P. Recital
© 1-27-99 I.P. Recital
Suite from “Der Rosenkavalier” Op. 59 4-3-81 Glendale
©o 3-19-89 AmYouth

« o« 4-10-08 Seattle SO



Strauss-
Ronnell
Stravinsky

(13 13

An Alpine Symphony, Opus 64
Love can be Dreamed «A Night in Venice”

Concerto in D for String Orch.(1946)

13 (13

Divermento, Violin & Piano(1932)

Firebird Ballet Suite

(13 13

Le Sacre du printemps

Petrushka (1911)
Pulcinella Suite
The Rite of Spring

Russian Maiden’s Song

Suite Italienne (1993)

Symphonies of Wind Instruments
Szymanowski La Fontaine d’ Arethuse
Twelve Etudes, Op. 33

2-8-17
2-14-96
4-3-81

4-24-82
2-7-96
2-15-94
2-25-89
2-23-16
1-7-98
1-24-18
3-29-07
3-22-16
11-17-82
3-11-97
2-26-12
11-17-82
2-25-83

Tchaikovsky Piano Concerto No. 1, B-flat minor 1-17-76

(13 13

Piano Concerto No. 2 in G major

(13 13

Violin Concerto in D Maj., Opus 35

(13 13

13 (13

Capriccio Italien, Op. 45

13 (13

Coronation March

Francesca Da Rimini, Op. 32
Liza’s Aria “Queen of Spades”
Excerpts from “The Nutcracker”
Polonaise from Eugene Onegin
Serenade for Strings  (1880)

(13 13

13 13

Scene of “Tatyana’s Letter from Eugene”
Sleeping Beauty Act 2, complete
Souvenir D’un Lieu cher, Op. 42
Suite from “Swan Lake”

Suite No. 3 in G Maj. Op. 55
Ancante Funebre, String Quartet No. 3
Love Duet from “Romeo & Juliet”
Overture-Fantasy, Romeo & Juliet

(13 13

3-19-89
1-26-89
1-31-00
4-10-03
2-19-13
2-23-16
2-27-14
2-22-93
1-27-05
3-18-08
1-27-05
2-17-08
1-26-89
4-15-05
3-5-01
4-9-92
1-23-20
2-11-03
3-19-07
4-19-11
3-5-01
1-6-17
3-19-07
1-6-10
2-17-08
1-6-10
1-6-10
11-23-82
3-22-00

Bruckner O of Linz
Boston
Glendale

LA Phil

St. Martin

I.P. Recital

LA Phil

Russian National
Israel Phil

Royal Phil
Pittsburg

Montreal

Recital

Recital

LA Phil

Recital

Recital

LA Phil

AmYouth

NS Orchestra
AmYouth

Oregon

Russian Nat’l O
Russian Nat’1 O
St. Petersburg Phil.
St. Louis
Moscow Phil
State S.O. of Mexico
Moscow Phil

LA Phil

NS Orchestra
Kirov

Bolshoi

Moscow

Royal Phil

LA Phil
ASMFields

China Philharmonic
Bolshoi

LA Phil
ASMFields
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil

Pacific Symphony
Pacific Symphony
LA Phil

Czech



“ 3-5-01 Bolshoi

“o« 3-4-02 Pacific Symphony
©o 2-11-03 LA Phil
Manfred Symphony After Byron Op 58 1-13-06 Budapest Festival
Symphony No. 2 in C minor, Op. 17 3-11-87 ONdeFrance
“o 2-14-90 SF Symphony
©o 4-21-90 LA Phil
©o 1-24-94 Dresden
Symphony No. 3 “Polish” D Major 11-25-91 USSR S. S.
Symphony No. 4 in F minor, Op. 36 2-26-84 London
©o 1-13-85 AmYouth
© 3-16-88 Baltimore
“o 2-26-01 Russian Nat’l O
“ o« 2-21-02 St. Petersburg
©o 3-16-09 Dublin
©o« 3-11.14 Haifa Orchestra
“o« 1-18-16 Roayl Phil
Symphony No. 5 in E minor Op. 64 12-9-77 LA Phil
©o 10-10-83 NS Orchestra
“ oo« 1-26-89 NS Orchestra
©o 1-10-93 Russian
© 1-20-98 LA Phil
©o 1-27-05 Moscow Phil
“o 3-15-06 London Phil
“o« 1-24-12 Royal Philharmonic
©o 1-23-20 Royal Phil
Symphony No. 6 (Pathetique) 4-12-80 LA Phil
© 1-5-99 NY Phil
© 3-10-03 AmYouth
“o 2-26-06 UTSymphony
© 2-23-07 N.P. Russia
©o 1-6-10 Pacific Symphony
Top, Edward Totem 1-29-13 Vancouver S
Vangelis Chariots of Fire 4-25-84 Mancini
Verdi Overture to La Forza del distino 4-2-93 Pacific Symphony
Vivaldi Le Quatro Staggioni, Op. 8 4-19-07 ASMFields
Concerto for Lute in D Major 2-26-15 Venice Baroque O

Concerto for Mandolin in C Maj.  2-26-15 ©o
Concerto”La Tempesta de Mare”  2-26-15 “o«
Dbl. Concerto for Mandolin & Rec. 2-26-15 ©o

Sinfonia for Strings 2-26-15 “o
Walton Facade Suite No. 2 1-6-17 LA Phil
Wagner Prelude & Liebestod from Tristan & Isolde 3-2-11 Vienna Philharmonic
Prelude: Die Meistersinger Von Nurberg1-13-06 Budapest Festiva
Die Meistersinger Von Nurberg 2-1-88 Seattle
The Flying Dutchman Overture 3-12-12 Tschaik.St. Petersburg
©o 3-16-16 Polish Baltic FC Phil

Wesendonck Lieder 3-29-17 Danish Nat’l



Three Excerpts from Act Il 4-10-08
Overture to Rienzi 4-15-78
Overture to Tannhauser (1845) 12-19-79
©o 3-13-99
Parsifa: Good Friday Spell 1-17-00
Sigfried Idyll 4-30-97
©o 1-24-17
Weber Overture to Der Freischutz (1820) 11-30-78
©o 1-10-87
©o 3-13-99
©o 3-10-03
Overture to the Opera Euryanthe (1823)  3-16-83
©o 3-11-14
Der Rosenkavalier Suite 3-13-99
Webern 5 Movements for String Orch. Op. 5 4-9-99
Wieniawski  Violin Concerto No. 2 in D minor 3-16-16
Vaughan-  Symphony No 5in D 1-17-76
Williams ~ Symphony No. 6 in E minor 1-21-81
Theme of Tallis “Fantasia” 3-18-93
Veracini Sonata in E minor 3-8-88
Verdi La Forza del Destino 3-13-99
La Traviata 3-13-99
Overture to | Vespri Siciliani 12-5-80
Vivaldi Concerto in G minor for Two Cellos 1-29-94
The Four Seasons, Opus 9 3-19-07
Yanjum Moon Reflected on the Erquan Fountain 2-27-05

Updated to include 2020 concerts

Seattle

LA Phil

LA Phil

Royal Opera
Royal Phil

St. Martin
Prague Philharmonia
LA Phil

LA Phil

Royal Opera
AmYouth

LA Phil

Haifa Orchestra
Royal Opera
LA Phil

Polish Baltic FC Phil
LA Phil

LA Phil

LA Chamber
I.P. Recital
Royal Opera
Royal Opera
LA Phil

LA Phil
ASMFields
China Phil



